














~DHANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

LIABILITIES 
FUNDS OR CORPUS 
As Per Schedule 1 
RESERVE & SURPLUS 
Development Fee Fund 

LOANS {SECURED OF UNSECURED) 
SECURED LOAN I 

As Per Schedule 2 

UNSECURED LOAN 
As Per Schedule 3 

CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISION 

Sundry Creditors 

Other libilities 

Branch/ Division 

Provision 
As Per Schedule 5 
Caution Money Deposit 
Advance fees Student 
Advance From Social Welfare 
Scolarship Payable 
UOP Exam & other Payable 
Tulion Fees Waiver Payable to Student 
UOP Advance 
Deposits 
Mess Advance 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
Balance As Per Lasl Balance Sheet ; 
Opening 

TOTAL 

SIDDHANT COLLEGE Of ENGINEERING 

-
cipal 

31 9 
1
ege of Enginoerin 

S ~ty?oare, iaval, Pune- 412109 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2024 

AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT 

MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

3.453.000.00 As Per Schedule 6 127, 160,090.00 

INVESTMENT & DEPOSITS 
As Per Schedule 7 7,669,403.34 

70,885.87 6.00 

CURRENT ASSETS 

Tution Fees Receivable 18.091.927.25 

115,520,655.00 University Exam Fees Receivable -

Interest Accured But Not Realised -
Loans & Advances 2,472,467.00 

Tuition Fees Receivable from Govt. 24,392,323.45 

- Hostel Fees Receivable 
Electricity Charges Receivable 
Rent Receivable 
Deposite -

Transport Charges Receivable 
Cash & Bank Balances 
As Per Schedule 8 443,914.51 

10.488.723.00 Income Tax Paid -

- T.D.S.Receivable 73,705.00 

TDS On Int. -

(75,066,945.01) -
Amount receivable from Sundaram 
Prepaid Expenses Archicture Fees - Affilation 

46,983,962.50 

12,953,600.00 
4,951,903.00 

-
-

4,451,372.70 
-

-
-
-

-

-

194,622,147.19 

-

Prepaid Expenses - Affilation Fees 485,000.00 

Amount receivable from Hinduja 
Branch/ Division -
Prepaid MSEB Expenses 
Insurance Receivable 
UOP Exam Receivable 1,651,216.00 
Staff & Other Advance 1,736,565.00 

Nandadeep Hospital -
Shree Samarth Academy -
unpaid intrest on T /L -

Less:- Dificit As Per Income & Expenditure A/c l 0,445,535.64 

TOTAL 194,622,147.19 

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE 
FOR,M/s Golwalkar & Hasabnls, 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

CA Rhuturaj R Patll 
PARTNER 

Membership .No.144355 



DHANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 

EXPENDITURE 

To Opening Stock 
To Repair & Mointainance 

To Salaries 
To Depreciation 
To Advertisement Expenses 

To Laboratory Expenses 

To Bank Interest & Charges 
To Printing & Stationery 

To Postage & Telephone 

To Travelling & Conveyance 

To New Poper & Perodicols 

To Diesel For Generator 

To Office & Misc. Expenses 

To Electricity Charges 
To Professional Fees 
To Petrol & Diesel Expenses 

To Staff Welfare 
To Transport & Octroi Charges 

To Interest On Bus/car Loon 
To Exam remuneration paid 
To Interest On Loan/ TDS/PT/PF/FD 

To Educational Exp.\Student welfare 

To Int. On T/L Loon 
To Legal Charges 
To Provident Fund Expenses 
To University Exam Exp. 
To Functions Chorges\Culturol Exp. 

To Visiting Fees 
To D.T.E. & AICTE Affiliation 
To CBSE Exam Fees 
To Audit Fees 
To Architcture exps 
To Internet Expenses 
To News Poper.Journals & Periodical Exp 

To Gardening Expenses 
To Fire Protechtion Expenses 

To RTO Tax 
To Property Tax 
To Fine & Penalties 
To Sport Expenses 
To Water Charges 
To Repair & Mointoinonce for Transport Vehicle 

To Cleaning Exps 
To FRA Fees 
To PF Scru1eny Expense 
To Charity & Donation 
To Sponcership Fees Paid 
To Insurance 
To Management Fees 
To Rent. Rotes & Taxes Expenses 
To Admission Promotion Charges 
To Committee Expenses- Architucture College 

To Affilation & Membership Fees 
To Security Charges 
To Supervision Charges 
To Administration Charges 
To Wages 
To Fees Concession 

TOTAL 

SIDDHANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

DATE: 

ri ·pal 
lege-of Engineering 

:-t~aval, Pune- 412109 

AMOUNT 

1,852,668.95 

60.691.265.00 
10,074,671.00 

317,831.00 
245,008.00 
134.337.69 
800,880.00 

568,939.00 

7,273.00 
1,341,265.00 

172,200.00 

255.265.00 
10.500.00 

58.590.00 
971.227.00 

5.028.368.00 

1.717.851.00 
11.888.00 

76.235.00 
908.190.00 

128.333.00 

137,700.00 
50.113.00 
13,582.00 

125.042.00 

249.274.00 

32.812.00 

1. 193.500.00 

492,530.00 

605.419.00 

88,272,757.64 

INCOME 

By Hostel Fees 
By Tution Fees Received 

By Interest Received 

By Transport Charges 
By University Exam Fees Received 

By Misc. Receipts 
By Bank Interest 
By Admission Forms Received 

BY University Fee (Others) 

By Write Off 
By Profit on Sale of Bus 

By Rent Received 

AMOUNT 

77,402,349.00 

421,211.00 

3,662.00 

By Kishore Vaigyonik Protsahan Yojona (KVPY) 

By Supervision Charges 
By Administrative Charges 

By Electricty Charges Recd 

By Excess of expenditure over Income 10.445,535.64 

TOTAL 88,272,757.64 

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE 

FOR M/s Golwolkor & Hosobnls 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

CA Rhuturoj R Patil 
PARTNER 

Membership .No.144355 
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JNOS OR CORPUS 

- ·-

Corpus Fund 
Building Fund 
Membership Fees 

TOTAL 

SCHEDULE 2 
SECURED LOAN 

PARTICULAR 

' 

PARTICULAR 

HDFC Loan Account (Buses ) 

Loan On FD Canara bank 

Sundram Finance Loan 

Hinduja Layland Finance 

Loan of FD - ENGG & School 

The Cosmos bank C.C. A/c No. 90260010155 

TOTAL 

SCHEDULE 3 
SIDDHANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Samruddha Jeevan Food India Pvt Ltd 

Mr Mahesh Motewar 
Yoshiko Siddhant Yadav 

Prasad Kishor Paraswar 
Samruddha Jeevan Nagari Sah. Patsanstha 

Samruddha Jeevan MM Co Op Soc 

Rajesh Jadhav 

TOTAL 

SIDDHANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

---...:: 
9e'~ 

~ 
. r-, -::, 

I I u 1'": • ro 

... pa . \1 ·r \ "-,<; 

.:>1dd ~f Engineering t~ · 
Sudu d :, .a ~r, Punc- 412109 '~~~-,.

0 DATE. ·:--.· I:}. 
~-u,-ie 

-=:::-==-..... 

(Amount in INR ') 

AMOUNT 

I 
12,764,400.00 
33,219,155.94 

753.00 
-

45,984,308.94 

AMOUNT 
-

-
777,007.00 

9,460,453.85 
128,87 6,00 l .44 
139,113,462.29 

AMOUNT 
70,859,854.00 
5,200,000.00 

950,000.00 
6,500,000.00 

l 0;285,801.00 
20,900,000.00 

825,000.00 

115,520,655.00 

FOR M/s Golwalkar & Hasabnis 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

CA Rhuturaj R Patil 
PARTNER 

Membership .No.144355 

--------------------•·--
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' 

lfDULt NU. :, 

oVISION 
I PARTICULAR 

;rofesslqn Tax Payable 

salary Payable 

"Gratuity payable 

~TDS Payable 

Providend Fund Payable-

Electricity Charges Payable 

EBC Payable 

Scholarship Payable 

Staff Remuneration 

Retainsion 

Professional Fees Payable 

Alumini fees Payable 

Grampanchyat Sudumbare (Property Tax) 

Pune Irrigation Division,Pune 

AICTE Affiliation fee Payable 

TOTAL 

SCHEDULE 7 
INVESlMENT & DEPOSITS 

Siddbant College of Engineering 

FD-SYN-DTE-07 /08/ l 5-53464050002900 I 

FD-SYN-DTE-07 /08/ I 5 -534640500029002 

FD-U Bl-DTE-I 7 /04/09-322203030 I 43583 

FD-UBI-DTE- I 7 /04/09-322203030 I 43584 

Kolbhor .Petroleum Deposit 

Shore-Pothsanstha 

Deposit at Ramkrishna More Sabhaqrah 

FD CANARA I 401040 I 6828 

FD CANARA 140104021021 

FD CANARA 140104021088 

FD CANARA 140105124666 

Total 

SCHEDULE NO. 8 

Siddhant College of Engineering 

Bank of Maharashtra - 60047141815 

Central Bank of India 3082871 72 I 

UNION BANK OF INDIA 4791 

UNION BANK OF INDIA 4671 -
Cosmos Co. Op. Bank Ltd. 902100103896 

Union Bank of India - 12100 

Union Bank of India - 36111 

Canara Bank - 42 

Canara Bank - I 046 

Axis Bonk Ltd 28 I 2 

Axis Bank Ltd 97 65 

Pothsansantha Saving Account No 3122 

Dr. Manibhai Desai Biragr Sheti Soh. Pot. Mydt. 

Cash-in-hand 
Total 

.... 
SIDDHANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Cy .. 
)~ ~ ..... 

~1o
f Engincerin; \ '-</ 

' P ,_; ,-,1;. ~112 °' ·:, .... ,, 
~- -<.; 

(Amount In INR ') 
2,015,750.00 

16,353,047.00 

18,577,979.00 

l ,410,024.00 

6,02 I ,856.00 
-

35,654.50 

1,562, 124.00 

70,520.00 
-
-

937,008.00 
-
-
-

46,983,962.50 

(Amount In INR ') 

2,559,875.01 
2,532,334.33 

292,966.00 
881,703.00 
100,000.00 
200,000.00 

4,500.00 
156,913.00 
313,825.00 
313,825,00 
313,462.00 

7,669,403.34 

(Amount In INR ') 
2,623.94 

47,600.72 
21.00 

0.20 
10,126.22 
60,117.34 

4,550.37 
106,456.81 
96,723.41 

1,088.50 
129.00 

10,892.00 
26,423.00 
77,162.00 

443,914.51 

FOR M/s Golwalkar & Hasabnls 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

CA Rhuturaj R Patil 
PARTNER 

Membership .No.144355 


